
               
E0122828 28/03/1995 ABERDEEN GERALD  LIGHT POLE 87 LADY HOCHOY CIRCULAR RD COCORITE 28/03/2021
R000223109 15/12/2008 ADAMS-ROBERTS MARGARET 50 PARROT DRIVE BON AIR GARDENS AROUCA  15/12/2021
E0069337 11/12/1990 ADONIS  MARCELLINA 28 MANJACK STREET VISTABELLA SAN FERNANDO 11/12/2021
E0117224 14/09/1994 ADONIS  SHIRLEY  34 EDEN STREET PARADISE GARDENS TACARIGUA 14/09/2021
E0086923 01/10/1991 AFFONSO  DENNI  66 GLEN ALMOND ROAD GLENCOE CARENAGE  01/10/2021
A0087021 01/09/1961 ALEXANDER ANDREW  SUMAI TRACE CAP DE VILLE POINT FORTIN  01/09/2021
E0122195 18/04/1995 ALEXANDER JOSEPH  115 HUTTON ROAD  ST. JOSEPH   18/04/2021
E0164296 10/06/1998 ALEXANDER JOSEPH  115 HUTTON ROAD  ST. JOSEPH   10/06/2021
E0127227 19/12/1995 ALEXIS  MICHAEL  LIGHT POLE 59F CEMETERY STREET DIEGO MARTIN 19/12/2021
R0010013 14/06/2000 ALFRED  VERNICE  BETHESDA VILLAGE  PLAYMOUTH   14/06/2021
E0094981 01/08/1992 ALI  ASHMEED LIGHT POLE 388 RAMNATH STREET ARIMA  01/08/2021
E0130506 13/02/1996 ALI  EZAN  GOLDEN GROVE ROAD  AROUCA   13/02/2021
E0106219 13/07/1995 ALLICK  REGINALD 9 BRISTOL TRACE LONDON STREET CHAGUANAS  13/07/2021
R0016193 21/08/2000 ASSALAM ABDUL  62 RAINBOW DRIVE MOOTOO LANDS ARIMA  21/08/2021
E0105537 01/08/1993 BAIJU  TRILOKIE  SATNARINE TRACE CLARK ROAD PENAL  01/08/2021
E0072620 21/11/1990 BALGOBIN KAMAL  BHAGAN AVENUE SADDLE ROAD SAN JUAN  21/11/2021
R000112959 03/02/2005 BALGOBIN SYLVIA  6 DALLOO ROAD  GASPARILLO   03/02/2021
E0145017 06/03/1997 BANNISTER JUNIOR  SOUTHERN MAIN ROAD KING VILLAGE COUVA  06/03/2021
R0004436 28/04/1999 BARRAN  MAHADEO LAZZARIE ROAD POOLE RIO CLARO   28/04/2021
E0157942 08/10/1997 BARRINGTON EDGAR  1/4 MILE MARK MANTACOOL ROAD TABLELAND  08/10/2021
E0147267 27/06/1997 BARTHOLOMEW CHRISTOPHER 41A ST BARBS ROAD  BELMONT   27/06/2021
E0070167 02/07/1990 BARTHOLOMEW CHRYSELDA 61 QUESNEL STREET  ARIMA    02/07/2021
E0120728 18/11/1994 BARTHOLOMEW CHRYSELDA 61 QUESNEL STREET  ARIMA    18/11/2021
E0109615 01/02/1994 BELMONTES WINSTON 52A BOMBAY STREET  ST. JAMES   01/02/2021
E0169378 08/12/1998 BENJAMIN-SAMUEL GERONIMO 90 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE  SAN FERNANDO  08/12/2021
E0117435 24/08/1994 BERNARD CLAUDIA  c/o HEAD OFFICE MEGA STORE COMPLEX SAN JUAN 24/08/2021
E0141513 28/10/1996 BERNARD PATRICK  102 MONDESIR ROAD DOW VILLAGE SOUTH OROPOUCHE 28/10/2021
R000212380 12/09/2008 BHARATH ANN  21 TORRANCE GARDENS PIPIOL ROAD SANTA CRUZ 12/09/2021
E0115869 26/08/1994 BHARATH EDWARD  56 EDINBURGH GARDENS SECTION 3 CHAGUANAS 26/08/2021
E0093742 25/01/1993 BHOLASINGH LATCHMAN 54 EVANS STREET  CUREPE    25/01/2021
E0098711 01/11/1992 BIDDY  FRANCIS  6 EAGLE HALL ROAD  POINT FORTIN   01/11/2021
E0093864 01/08/1992 BLACKS  LISTO  18 FIRST STREET CORINTH SETTLEMENT STE MADELEINE 01/08/2021
E0085447 01/12/1991 BLANCHE  MARGARITA LIGHT POLE 72 TUMPUNA ROAD ARIMA  01/12/2021
E0097501 01/10/1992 BONALD  ARTHUR  LIGHT POLE A1 SHERWOOD PARK ARIMA  01/10/2021
E0101549 01/12/1992 BONALD  ARTHUR  LIGHT POLE A1 SHERWOOD PARK ARIMA  01/12/2021
R000135954 08/07/2005 BOODOO-RAMDHANIE MEENA  12B BLITZ VILLAGE PLEASANTVILLE SAN FERNANDO 08/07/2021
E0132200 06/12/1995 BOUSIGNAC EUSTACE  105 ENID VILLAGE  RIO CLARO   06/12/2021
R000212076 22/12/2008 BRAXTON KATHLEEN TOBAGO ROAD LENDORE VILLAGE CHAGUANAS  22/12/2021
R000243118 01/06/2009 BRIDGLAL-WOODS ELAINE  24 FALCON CRESCENT PHASE III MALABAR ARIMA 01/06/2021
E0174618 28/12/1998 BRYANT  MARIA  2 HARMONY FLATS MORNE COCO ROAD PETIT VALLEY 28/12/2021
R0004877 09/08/1999 BUCKMIRE ALISON  31 EDGAR STREET  COUVA    09/08/2021
E0118490 05/04/1995 BUSBY  DIANA  11 4TH STREET WEST BEAULIEU AVENUE TRINCITY 05/04/2021
E0098175 01/10/1992 CALISTE  ANTHONY 20 MOSES AVENUE SADDLE ROAD SAN JUAN  01/10/2021
E0175318 28/12/1998 CHANG  DONNA  8C SADDLE ROAD  MARAVAL    28/12/2021
E0112478 01/12/1993 CHANKAR BHAWANTRI 10 DUNCAN VILLAGE  SAN FERNANDO   01/12/2021
E0110177 08/04/1994 CHARLES  VERONICA 14 BUSHE STREET NORTH PETIT BOURG SAN JUAN 08/04/2021
E0162607 11/02/1998 CHATTERGOON INDAR  LP 233 MAIN ROAD LONGDENVILLE   11/02/2021
E0144470 28/12/1996 CHATTERGOON INDAR  LP 233 MAIN ROAD LONGDENVILLE   28/12/2021
R0088152 01/07/2004 CHIN  LYNETTE  43 CORINTH ROAD COCOYEA VILLAGE SAN FERNANDO 01/07/2021
E0093042 01/01/1992 CHUN KEN SUE JOHNNY  7 WESTERN MAIN ROAD  CARENAGE   01/01/2021
E0087902 01/12/1991 CLAXTON  PETULA  5 PERCY STREET  BELMONT    01/12/2021
R000171749 08/08/2008 CLIFTON  JOAN  13 TURURE ROAD TURURE,GUAICO SANGRE GRANDE 08/08/2021
E0118657 26/10/1994 CONNELL  STEPHEN  47 ST JOSEPH STREET  SAN FERNANDO  26/10/2021
E0142305 24/02/1997 CONSUELO JEREMIE GAIL  55 ALBERTO STREET WOODBROOK PORT OF SPAIN 24/02/2021
R000131077 19/08/2005 COOPER  LINCOLN  67 ESTATE ROAD CEDAR HILL VILLAGE PRINCES TOWN 19/08/2021
E0161175 28/12/1997 CROOKS  LEEBERT  3623 LA HORQUETTA  ARIMA   28/12/2021
R000223674 23/10/2008 CUMBERBATCH RICHARD  4 COCOA ROAD BOISIERRE PORT OF SPAIN  23/10/2021
E0099268 01/11/1992 CUMBERBATCH RICHARD  4 COCOA ROAD BOISIERRE PORT OF SPAIN  01/11/2021
E0062856 11/12/1989 DANIEL  ERIC  CHINESE VILLAGE  LA BREA    11/12/2021
R0018130 26/04/2000 DE SOUZA KIRK  56-58 ROBERTS STREET  WOODBROOK  26/04/2021
E0103324 01/07/1993 DEAN-ORIE ACKLIMA  9 CHARLOTTE STREET  PRINCES TOWN   01/07/2021
E0104865 01/07/1993 DE-LEON  RAPHAEL  26 BASILON STREET  PORT OF SPAIN   01/07/2021
E0076419 09/01/1991 DUKHEDIN CORNELIUS 84 MC NEIL STREET RIVER ROAD ARIMA  09/01/2021
E0097635 01/09/1992 EDWARDS GLENDA  2 REYNOLD TERRACE EAST ENTERPRISE CHAGUANAS 01/09/2021
E0149352 04/12/1997 ELDER  HILLARY  74 WARDEN STREET POINT LIGOURE POINT FORTIN 04/12/2021
E0098728 28/12/1995 EMPTAGE ENID  28 ALI MOHAMMED AVENUE  PENAL   28/12/2021

For further information kindly visit or contact CLICO’s Head O�ce at 29 St. Vincent Street, Port of Spain - Tel: 226-4444; email: info@clico.com

NOTICE
Statement of Unclaimed Money to be paid to the Central Bank of Trinidad & Tobago (CBTT) for the year ended December  31,  2025.   

All persons listed as being entitled to Unclaimed Money as advertised herein or their legal personal representative are required to submit a claim to the insurer, Colonial Life Insurance Company (Trinidad) Limited (CLICO),
within sixty (60) business days from the date of this publication made  Friday the 20th day of February 2026, failing which all Unclaimed Money will be remitted to the CBTT.   This Publication will continue to be published on CLICO’s Website www.clico.com.
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E0119830 28/12/1994 ENDEAVOUR  VALERIE  UWI OPEN CAMPUS GORDON STREET ST. AUGUSTINE 28/12/2021
R0086886 24/01/2004 FERNANDES  DONNA  49 FOURTH STREET  BARATARIA   24/01/2021
R0086856 24/01/2004 FERNANDES  DONNA  49 FOURTH STREET  BARATARIA   24/01/2021
R0012788 09/02/2000 FERNANDES  DONNA  49 FOURTH STREET  BARATARIA   09/02/2021
R0034640 08/03/2001 FERNANDES  DONNA  49 FOURTH STREET  BARATARIA   08/03/2021
R000103848 13/09/2004 FERNANDES  DONNA  49 FOURTH STREET  BARATARIA   13/09/2021
R000103847 13/09/2004 FERNANDES  DONNA  49 FOURTH STREET  BARATARIA   13/09/2021
E0100668 01/12/1992 FERREIRA  ALLAN  2 STARBOARD DRIVE SCHOONER COURT CARENAGE 01/12/2021
R000242703 18/05/2009 FRIDAY   LAURA  APT 505 BLDG B CHARFORD COURTS CHARLOTTE STREET POS 18/05/2021
E0122071 13/03/1995 GANGADEEN  CORNELIUS 17 CORONATION STREET ARANGUEZ SAN JUAN  13/03/2021
E0084725 01/12/1991 GARCIA   INGRID  5 CASSIA DRIVE  PETIT VALLEY   01/12/2021
E0136139 02/10/1996 GIBSON   LESTER  LIGHT POLE 86 JERNINGHAM JUNCTION CUNUPIA 02/10/2021
E0091494 01/12/1991 GOMEZ   GLORIA  BAMBOO TRACE SANTA CRUZ OLD ROAD SAN JUAN 01/12/2021
R000184110 28/01/2007 GONZALES-ALI  GLENDA  PAUL STREET EXTENSION  SANGRE GRANDE  28/01/2021
E0141250 22/07/1996 GOPAUL   ISHWAR  53 SUCHIT TRACE  PENAL    22/07/2021
E0153002 28/06/1997 GOPEESINGH  KAMINI  145 GOLF COURSE ROAD FAIRWAYS MARAVAL  28/06/2021
E0134584 28/07/1996 GOPEESINGH  KAMINI  145 GOLF COURSE ROAD FAIRWAYS MARAVAL  28/07/2021
E0159954 28/12/1997 GRAHAM   PATRICIA  66 LEWIS STREET  SAN FERNANDO   28/12/2021
E0090294 01/07/1993 GRAY   ROY  57 EIGHTH STREET  BARATARIA   01/07/2021
E0148954 28/05/1997 GREEN   JOAN  83 FIFTH STREET  BARATARIA   28/05/2021
R0027549 28/10/2000 GRIFFITH   REX  1 FOURTH STREET EAST DELAMARRE AVENUE TRINCITY 28/10/2021
E0136669 28/05/1996 GUERRA   JUDY  17 3/4 MILE POST LOS BAJOS VILLAGE LOS BAJOS 28/05/2021
R000238009 28/10/2008 HAMILTON  ANSTEY  LIGHT POLE 62 SIMEON ROAD PETIT VALLEY DIEGO MARTIN 28/10/2021
R0054005 28/04/2002 HAMILTON  MICHAEL   c/o PERSAD, 391 S/MAIN ROAD ENTERPRISE CHAGUANAS 28/04/2021
E0138593 28/06/1996 HAREWOOD  ERIC  28 JONES STREET JONES DEVELOPMENT LA ROMAINE 28/06/2021
E0120946 25/11/1994 HART   JOHN  79 FALALON DRIVE BELAIR LA ROMAIN  25/11/2021
E0154163 28/10/1997 HASSANALI  REHANA  LIGHT POLE 204 PREYSAL VILLAGE COUVA  28/10/2021
E0084178 01/12/1991 HAYNES   GLENROY  13 SPRING VALLEY TOWN HOUSES 47 PEARL GARDENS PETIT VALLEY 01/12/2021
E0108884 01/12/1993 HENDRICKSON  EARL  38 CIRCULAR COURT CIRCULAR ROAD    VISTABELLA SAN FERNANDO 01/12/2021
E0098550 01/11/1992 HINKSON   JUDY  9 CRAVAT STREET SAMAAN GARDENS TACARIGUA 01/11/2021
E0165494 10/08/1998 HOSEIN   KELVIN  LIGHT POLE 1 GUNNESS CIRCULAR DRIVE PRINCES TOWN 10/08/2021
R0002410 19/04/1999 HOSEIN   LESLIE  SAN FABIEN  GASPARILLO    19/04/2021
R000130454 17/06/2005 JAGGASSAR  INDARDAYE 8 RAMROOP SETTLEMENT MON PLASIR ROAD CUNUPIA 17/06/2021
R0011245 17/12/1999 JAMES   DAVID  8 ST JOSEPH STREET  ARIMA    17/12/2021
E0132818 06/02/1996 JAMES   VERA  2 PICADILLY BRANCH ROAD  SIGNAL HILL  06/02/2021
FPA00222 05/07/1988 JEREMIAH  TREVOR  42 SOOMAI TRACE CAP DE VILLE POINT FORTIN  05/07/2021
E0063775 01/02/1990 JOHN   ELTON  APARTMENT J 27 DUNCAN STREET PORT OF SPAIN 01/02/2021
E0094428 01/10/1993 JOSEPH   ALVIN  5 TENTH AVENUE BON AIR GARDENS AROUCA  01/10/2021
R0001290 08/08/2000 JOSEPH   ANTHONY 67 FOURTH STREET TUMPUNA ROAD ARIMA  08/08/2021
E0082584 15/10/1991 JOSEPH   BENEDICT 19 LATANIA DRIVE ROYSTONIA COUVA   15/10/2021
E0172255 09/10/1998 JOSEPH   GABRIEL  22-24 GEORGE CABRAL STREET  ST. JAMES  09/10/2021
E0087921 01/12/1991 JOSEPH   LENNOX  27 AZAMAN AVENUE PETIT BOURG SAN JUAN  01/12/2021
E0150166 27/08/1997 JOSEPH   MICHAEL  12A PASEA STREET  ST. JOSEPH   27/08/2021
R000108408 19/11/2004 JOSEPH   STEPHEN  16C MAINGOT ROAD  TUNAPUNA   19/11/2021
E0154873 08/07/1997 JULIEN   DWIGHT  PARADISE GARDENS GUNAPO ROAD ARIMA  08/07/2021
E0156419 28/12/1997 KELLY-SIMMONS  YVONNE  21 SOBRIAN STREET  SIPARIA   28/12/2021
01435855 06/01/1970 KELSICK   CECIL  10 HIBISCUS DRIVE  PETIT VALLEY   06/01/2021
E0080062 01/10/1991 KILGOUR   INGRAM  BAKER TRACE  SANGRE GRANDE   01/10/2021
R000205483 18/06/2008 KOWLESSAR  MAROUTIE 11 LALSINGH STREET ST HELENA VILLAGE PIARCO 18/06/2021
E0076099 27/02/1991 LA ROCHE  KELVIN  31 BRUNTON ROAD  ST. JAMES   27/02/2021
FPA00361 01/12/1988 LAMBERT  IAN  41 NUGFW CIRCULAR ROAD VALSAYN ST. JOSEPH 01/12/2021
R000149730 03/02/2006 LAMBKIN  FRANZ  35 CIPRIANI STREET  MORVANT   03/02/2021
E0089221 01/12/1991 LAMONT   PHILIP  246 EASTERN MAIN ROAD EL DORADO TUNAPUNA 01/12/2021
E0094135 01/11/1992 LARODE   JOAN  LP 3 RAMJOHN TRACE CUREPE   01/11/2021
E0108315 01/09/1993 LEE   FRANKLYN LIGHT POLE 59 SINGH STREET TACARIGUA  01/09/2021
R0010215 27/01/2000 LEE   MICHAEL  26 MARCELLA STREET SUCCESS VILLAGE LAVENTILLE 27/01/2021
R000226793 02/05/2008 LOPEZ   WINSTON 38 MAHOGANY DRIVE WOODLAND PARK ARIMA 02/05/2021
R0091975 18/06/2004 MACKOON  MOHAN  54 CHANKA TRACE RAFEEK HOSEIN STREET EL SOCORRO SAN JUAN 18/06/2021
E0107503 01/09/1993 MAHARAJ  DEV  POST OFFICE BOX 184  SAN FERNANDO  01/09/2021
E0072877 27/09/1990 MAHARAJ  JAIPERSAD 46 HUBERT RANCE STREET VISTABELLA SAN FERNANDO 27/09/2021
E0074943 01/11/1990 MARCANO  CHARMAIN 1/2 MILE MARK OROPOUCHE ROAD VALENCIA  01/11/2021
R000140477 17/02/2006 MARTIN   YVONNE  30 UPPER BUSHE STREET  SAN JUAN   17/02/2021
B0065501 01/06/1978 MATHURA  CHIRTOO  COROMANDEL P/OFFICE  CEDROS   01/06/2021
R000252922 22/09/2009 MATTHEWS  PATRICIA  25 A MT MARIE ROAD  SCARBOROUGH  22/09/2021
E0106255 01/07/1993 MC-KAIN   EARLE  UNION VILLAGE  WHIM    01/07/2021 
R000205835 05/11/2008 MEJIAS   PATRICIA  LOPINOT ROAD LOPINOT AROUCA   05/11/2021



               
E0170044 25/11/1998 MITCHELL-DANIEL VALERIE  204 BUEN INTENTO ROAD  PRINCES TOWN  25/11/2021
E0120914 22/05/1995 MOHAMMED FRANK  OPEN BIBLE CAMP SITE CLIFTON HILL POINT FORTIN 22/05/2021
E0145897 21/11/1996 MOHAMMED ROSEY  EAGLE HALL ROAD NEW LANDS POINT FORTIN  21/11/2021
E0098191 01/12/1992 MOHAMMED SHARRIFF 7 GEORGE STREET  PORT OF SPAIN   01/12/2021
R000151793 16/12/2005 MOHAMMED TAJMOUL 54 AJODHA EL SOCORRO ROAD SAN JUAN  16/12/2021
E0074591 27/10/1990 MOLLINEAU GERALD  3 CAZABON LANE  BELMONT    27/10/2021
E0096256 15/03/1994 MONSEGUE JENNY  SILVERMILL STREET  SAN JUAN   15/03/2021
R0055489 03/09/2002 MOOLCHAN ROBERT  9 LYDIA LANE COCOYEA VILLAGE SAN FERNANDO 03/09/2021
R0055490 03/09/2002 MOOLCHAN ROBERT  9 LYDIA LANE COCOYEA VILLAGE SAN FERNANDO 03/09/2021
R0052177 10/02/2004 MOTILAL  DEVI  LP 27 DON MIGUEL ROAD SAN JUAN   10/02/2021
E0090890 01/12/1991 NELSON  MICHAEL  LIGHT POLE 23 EASTERN QUARRY PORT OF SPAIN 01/12/2021
R0050567 28/12/2002 NOEL  JUDITH  9 BAPTISTE ROAD  POINT FORTIN   28/12/2021
R000096401 20/12/2004 NOEL  JUDY  733 AMSTERDAM AVENUE 115 F  NEW YORK  20/12/2021
PA002029 01/08/1978 NUNEZ  ANDREW  20 THIRD STREET WEST ROWLAND AVENUE TRINCITY 01/08/2021
E0111406 01/11/1993 O'KEIFFE-DAVID GEMMA  16 MORRIS STREET  POINT FORTIN   01/11/2021
E0124222 18/04/1995 OLTON  JENNIFER 197 WOODNYMPH CRESCENT BON AIR GARDENS AROUCA 18/04/2021
E0102282 01/04/1993 OMAR  TOWHEED 9 GOOSE LANE EL SOCORRO SAN JUAN   01/04/2021
R0080992 12/03/2004 PARAWAN ZALMINA  3 HILLSIDE TERRACE OPP. FOURTH BRIDGE MARACAS ST JOSEPH 12/03/2021
R0029142 20/02/2001 PARIAG  SEEPERSAD 26 DOLLY STREET BATTOO BOULEVARD MARABELLA 20/02/2021
E0158756 10/12/1997 PATEL  CHERYL  73 CHERRY CRESCENT  WEST MOORINGS  10/12/2021
E0055643 01/05/1989 PENCO  KERN  27 BRABANT STREET WOODBROOK PORT OF SPAIN 01/05/2021
E0099606 01/12/1992 PEREIRA  DAVID  29 MOUNT MORIAH ROAD  SAN FERNANDO  01/12/2021
E0118389 28/12/1994 PEREZ  JUNE  1/4 MILE MARK GUAYAGUAYARE ROAD RIO CLARO 28/12/2021
R0009317 03/07/2001 PEYSON  ANTHONY 9 TULIP AVENUE PLAISANCE VILLAGE POINT-A-PIERRE 03/07/2021
R000219012 06/11/2008 PHILLIP  ANJANEE  SOUTHERN MAIN ROAD  COUVA   06/11/2021
R000140601 18/07/2006 PHILLIP  JOYCELYN LP 57 ORANGE FIELD ROAD  CARAPICHAIMA  18/07/2021
E0084889 01/08/1992 PHILLIPS  LENNOX  8 MAIN FIELD ROAD  POINT FORTIN   01/08/2021
E0103673 01/06/1993 PHIPPS  ANTHONY 5 GUANAPO HEIGHTS ROAD WALLERFIELD ARIMA 01/06/2021
E0082115 01/07/1991 PIERRE  FREDERICK CUMUTO RD INDIAN WALK PO PRINCES TOWN  01/07/2021
R000190849 17/08/2007 POORAN  TARA  30 ENDEAVOUR EXTENSION ROAD  CHAGUANAS  17/08/2021
E0149145 09/05/1997 PRINCE  JOHN  NO 9  JUNCTION  PALO SECO    09/05/2021
E0150119 27/06/1997 RALPH  JUDY  MC PHIL STREET CARONI SAVANNAH ROAD CHAGUANAS 27/06/2021
R000153139 12/06/2006 RAMDATT RAYOUTI  58 FAIRFIELD ROAD CRAIGINSH PRINCES TOWN  12/06/2021
R0048859 13/02/2003 RAMJOHN FEROZA  RAMATALLY PARK  FYZABAD    13/02/2021
E0098249 01/12/1992 RAMNATH RADICA  LIGHT POLE 70 CALCUTTA ROAD 2 COUVA  01/12/2021
E0088128 01/12/1991 RAMNATH-SINGH GAIL  52 THIRD PRIVATE ROAD MOUNT D' 0R CHAMP FLEURS 01/12/2021
R000235271 10/11/2008 RAMPERSAD RADHA  STALIN STREET DOW VILLAGE CALIFORNIA  10/11/2021

For further information kindly visit or contact CLICO’s Head O�ce at 29 St. Vincent Street, Port of Spain - Tel: 226-4444; email: info@clico.com
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R0081018 22/03/2004 RAMPERSAD  RAMNARINE PO BOX 736 4 1/2 MM ST CROIX ROAD PRINCES TOWN 22/03/2021
R000216152 17/04/2008 RAMROOP  HARRIPERSAD LIGHT POLE 54 GOPIE TRACE BRANCH 2 PENAL  17/04/2021
R0015054 26/04/2000 RAMSARAN  TERRENCE 56-58 ROBERTS STREET  WOODBROOK  26/04/2021
R0023913 25/05/2001 ROBERTS   JULIEN  29 SUGAR APPLE CRESCENT SANTA ROSA HEIGHTS ARIMA 25/05/2021
R000227031 08/12/2008 ROBINSON  SANDRA  BLDG 5 APT 3-4 WEST EVERGLADE AVENUE MALONEY 08/12/2021
E0142055 02/01/1997 ROMAIN   JULIA  112 COCORITE STREET  ARIMA   02/01/2021
E0086266 01/10/1991 SAMAROO  KRISHNA  53 1/2 MILE MARK MANZANILLA ROAD MORIAH 01/10/2021
E0138559 17/03/1997 SAMUEL   DAVID  MC DONALD TRACE BAMBOO VILLAGE CEDROS  17/03/2021
E0156427 28/12/1997 SAMUEL   WAYNE  SOBRIAN STREET  SIPARIA    28/12/2021
R0010819 01/03/2000 SAWNEY   WINSTON 3 THIRD STREET SPRINGLAND GASPARILLO  01/03/2021
E0121189 02/02/1995 SCOTT   MARGARITA 105 ELEVENTH STREET  BARATARIA   02/02/2021
E0103702 01/05/1993 SEEPERSAD  ROODAL  1/4 MILE MARK CHURCH STREET  TABAQUITE  01/05/2021
E0137231 01/05/1996 SHADE   LENNOX  3 CALCUTTA ROAD MC BEAN VILLAGE COUVA  01/05/2021
E0091743 01/04/1992 SHAM-CHOY  CLAIRE  676 EASTERN AVENUE LANGE PARK CHAGUANAS 01/04/2021
R0019999 16/06/2000 SHORTTE   ERMINA  130 EIGHT STREET  BARATARIA   16/06/2021
E0144755 12/11/1996 SHORTTE   ERMINA  130 EIGHT STREET  BARATARIA   12/11/2021
E0101438 01/12/1992 SIMMONS  ALFONSO  c/o GONZALES POST OFFICE GONZALES PORT OF SPAIN 01/12/2021
R0019226 28/11/2000 SIMON   JOSEPH  LIGHT POLE 8 LOPINOT ROAD AROUCA 2  8/11/2021
E0098507 01/11/1992 SINGH   HARRIBANCE 2219 PHASE 11 LA HORQUETTA ARIMA  01/11/2021
R000105218 02/09/2004 SINGH   RAMNARISH BOY'S LANE GALAXY'S GARDENS COSMOS DRIVE D'ABADIE 02/09/2021
E0080604 01/05/1991 SIRJU   CAPILDEO SIRJU TRACE OFF SALTMINE TRACE SIPARIA  01/05/2021
E0091066 01/09/1992 SMITH   CLERMOND 6 ROBERT TRACE FAIRLEY STREET TUNAPUNA  01/09/2021
E0110319 01/01/1994 SMITH   JANET  LIGHT POLE 4A EASTERN QUARRY LAVENTILLE  01/01/2021
L0032584 28/10/2001 SMITH-D'ABREAU  SANDRA  15 LADYBIRD CRESCENT PLEASANTVILLE SAN FERNANDO 28/10/2021
E0090850 01/12/1991 SOO YAM   GABRIEL  18 WELLINGTON STREET  ST. JOSEPH   01/12/2021
E0136273 15/07/1996 STEPHENSON  THOMAS  12 MC LEAN STREET  LOS BAJOS   15/07/2021
E0129068 15/01/1996 TALBOT-PAUL  ANN-MARIE 37 PATNA STREET  ST.JAMES    15/01/2021
E0116639 01/07/1995 THOMAS   NOBLE  KEEN STREET  SCARBOROUGH   01/07/2021
E0157124 19/11/1997 TOUSSAINT  MICHAEL L IGHT POLE 4 SAN FABIEN ROAD  GASPARILLO  19/11/2021
R0038442 26/09/2001 TUITT   FRANKLYN 40 PALM DRIVE FAIRVIEW PARK FREEPORT  26/09/2021
E0083105 15/12/1991 VINCENT   RICARDO  1 BIRCHWOOD BOULEVARD COCOYEA VILLAGE SAN FERNANDO 15/12/2021
R0041137 15/10/2002 WAITHE   IAN  55 CARLTON CIRCULAR DRIVE WEST PARK COCOYEA 15/10/2021
E0110600 01/12/1993 WALCOTT   RUTHVEN 44 SUNRISE DRIVE  MOUNT HOPE   01/12/2021
E0155530 25/09/1997 WALDRON  LESLIE  APARTMENT 8 67 TRAGARETE ROAD PORT OF SPAIN 25/09/2021
E0144956 19/02/1997 WALKER-BRUCE  MARGARET 12907 CRISFIELD ROAD SILVER SPRING MD 20906 USA 19/02/2021
R000108302 14/10/2004 WALLACE  PATRICIA  MAYERS LANE CHRISSIE TERRACE LENDORE VILLAGE CHAGUANAS 14/10/2021
E0075652 17/12/1990 WILLIAMS  DAVID  8 GOVERNOR PLUM COURT SANTA ROSA HEIGHTS ARIMA  17/12/2021
R0068688 09/07/2003 WILLIAMS-ABDULLAH ANGELA  26 DOROTHY DRIVE SEWELL NEW JERSEY  09/07/2021


